5 27-02-2015 Heard the parties. 

The petitioner has filed the present writ petition under 

Article 226 of the Constitution of India for quashing/modification 

of the LPC dated 07.02.2003 (Annexure-6) wherein it has been 

shown that an amount of Rs.2,50,000/-( Rupees two lacs fifty 

thousand) of MP fund is still outstanding against the petitioner.  

The petitioner has also prayed for a direction for issuance of a 

revised LPC. 

In compliance of the order dated 27.01.2015 passed 

by this Bench, a counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the